
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 282,822

 253,203

 6,453

 2,793

 7,103

 192

 5,061

 8,017

 16,762

 89.5%

 2.3%

 1.0%

 2.5%

 0.1%

 1.8%

 2.8%

 5.9%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 284,438

 254,820

 6,385

 2,792

 7,111

 192

 5,061

 8,077

 16,800

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 204,723

 186,618

 4,375

 1,966

 5,056

 129

 3,201

 3,378

 9,478

 206,330

 188,223

 4,308

 1,965

 5,064

 129

 3,201

 9,515

 3,440

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 12,177

 27,674

 7,021

 12,973

 26,238

 38,456

 15,208

 11,729

 26,519

 6,620

 13,194

 26,809

 38,589

 19,615

 23,906

 54,193

 13,641

 26,167

 53,047

 77,045

 34,823

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 278,917

 24,396

 244,635

 35

 114,592

 105,347

 80,769

 24,578

 9,245

 3,905

 1,886

 38,704

 28,644

 3,184

 6,876

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

USDs:

16,26,27,32

72,75,77,79,80,81,82,85,87,88,89,90,91,92,93,94,97,98,99,100,101,105,114,115,116

4

13,16,18,19,30

205,206,254,255,259,260,261,262,263,264,265,266,267,268,300,331,332,353,356,357,358,359,360,361,375,385,394,396,402,438,440,463,465,470,509,511

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 89.6%

 2.2%

 1.0%

 2.5%

 0.1%

 1.8%

 2.8%

 5.9%

 91.2%

 100.0%

 2.1%

 1.0%

 2.5%

 0.1%

 1.6%

 1.7%

 4.6%

 100.0%

 91.2%

 1.0%

 2.5%

 0.1%

 1.6%

 1.7%

 4.6%

 2.1%

 4.3%

 9.8%

 2.5%

 4.6%

 9.3%

 13.6%

 5.4%

 4.1%

 9.4%

 2.3%

 4.7%

 9.5%

 13.6%

 6.9%

 8.5%

 19.2%

 4.8%

 9.3%

 18.8%

 27.2%

 12.3%

 100.0%

 91.9%

 70.5%

 21.4%

 8.1%

 96.5%

 8.7%

 87.7%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 74.0%

 8.2%

 17.8%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

State Board of Education District 10




