State Board of Education District 10

Population (number and percent of total population)								
	Census		Adjusted Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age			
- Total Population	282,822	100.0%	284,438	100.0%	204,723	100.0%	206,330	100.0%
White	253,203	89.5%	254,820	89.6%	186,618	91.2%	188,223	91.2%
Black	6,453	2.3%	6,385	2.2%	4,375	2.1%	4,308	2.1%
American Indian	2,793	1.0%	2,792	1.0%	1,966	1.0%	1,965	1.0%
Asian	7,103	2.5%	7,111	2.5%	5,056	2.5%	5,064	2.5%
Hawaiian	192	0.1%	192	0.1%	129	0.1%	129	0.1%
Other Races	5,061	1.8%	5,061	1.8%	3,201	1.6%	3,201	1.6%
Two or More Races	8,017	2.8%	8,077	2.8%	3,378	1.7%	3,440	1.7%
Hispanic (all races)	16,762	5.9%	16,800	5.9%	9,478	4.6%	9,515	4.6%

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
- Under 6 years of age	12,177	4.3%	11,729	4.1%	23,906	8.5%	
6 to 17 years of age	27,674	9.8%	26,519	9.4%	54,193	19.2%	
18 to 21 years of age	7,021	2.5%	6,620	2.3%	13,641	4.8%	
22 to 29 years of age	12,973	4.6%	13,194	4.7%	26,167	9.3%	
30 to 44 years of age	26,238	9.3%	26,809	9.5%	53,047	18.8%	
45 to 64 years of age	38,456	13.6%	38,589	13.6%	77,045	27.2%	
65 years of age and older	15,208	5.4%	19,615	6.9%	34,823	12.3%	

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)					
Total Persons in household	278,917	96.5%			
Persons living alone	24,396	8.7%			
Persons living in families	244,635	87.7%			
Householder or spouse under 18	35	0.0%			

Family households with persons under 18 (number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)				
Total	38,704	100.0%		
Married Couples	28,644	74.0%		
Female Householder, no spouse	6,876	17.8%		
Male Householder, no spouse	3,184	8.2%		

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)					
Total	114,592	100.0%			
Occupied	105,347	91.9%			
Owner occupied	80,769	70.5%			
Renter occupied	24,578	21.4%			
Vacant	9,245	8.1%			

Persons in Group Quarters				
Total Persons in Group Quarters	3,905			
Persons in nursing homes	1,886			

	Other Information]
Senate Districts:	16,26,27,32	
House Districts:	72,75,77,79,80,81,82,85,87,88,89,90,91,92,93,94,97,98,99,100,101,105,114,115,116	
Congressional Districts:	4	
Judicial Districts:	13,16,18,19,30	
USDs:	205,206,254,255,259,260,261,262,263,264,265,266,267,268,300,331,332,353,356,357,358,359,360,361,375,385,394,396,402,438,440,463,465,470,509,511	

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1